
From: Richard Kahn 

To: Jeffrey Epstein <jeevacation@gmail.com> 

Subject: FW: 

Date: Fri, 14 Feb 2014 12:39:10 +0000 

Please advise if I should provide adam with is requested information below 

On 2/14114 4:59 AM, "Adam Zygowski" a wrote: 

>Regarding the travel plans, we are applying for entrance visa to USA, 
>this 
>might take approx. 20 working days. 
>Maybe I will come myself - I need to renew my Canadian passport. 

>In the meantime, we are still investigating the open issues, and have 
>contacted an experienced sound surveyor from a technical university and 
>independent sound research center. 
>Please supply us with some sound recording made by a 
>professional/semi-professional microphone or at least a PC with e.g. 
>Windows Recorder: 

>1. In four different places: 
>a. in the bow compartment of the cabin 
>b. in the middle of cabin 
>c. outside the cabin 
>d. in the middle of cabin after making a simple foam sheet curtain (fixed 

>with tape) of the entrance to the bow 

>2. Please send a video of boat while cruising (better to record from 
>another boat which is cruising next to the Sportis) 

>3. Engines can be in standard regulated up/down on bolts. Please inform 
>what is the still possible regulation (how many bolts up/down can be 
>adjusted) in this particular case 

>P.S. I do have good news on the baby front! 
>Since last Friday (7th Feb) I am the father of small Peter. 
>My wife had some small complications during giving birth, however finally 

>everything went fine and they both feel good. 

>Best regards 
>Adam Zygowski 

>Dnia 13-02-2014 o 18:41:43 Richard Kahn < Ila> 
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>napisal(a): 

>> any update on your travel plans to St Thomas 

>> (any good news to report on the baby front?) 

» thank you 

» Richard Kahn 
» HBRK Associates Inc. 
» 575 Lexington Avenue, 4th Floor, 
»New York, New York 10022 
» tel 
» fax 
>> cell 

» Begin forwarded message: 

>» From: Richard Kahn 
>» Subject: Re: 
>» Date: February 11, 2014 5:00:18 PM EST 
>» To: Adam Zygowski 
>» 
>» ok 
>» please update me on timing 
>» thank you 
>» 
>» Richard Kahn 
>» HBRK Associates Inc. 
>» 575 Lexington Avenue, 4th Floor, 
>» New York New York 10022 
>» tel 
>» fax 
>» cell 
>>> 
>» On Feb 10, 2014, at 3:09 PM, Adam Zygowski wrote: 
>>> 
>>» There is no need to arrange a translator. 
»» We are applying for the entrance visa now. 
>>» 
»» Best regards 
»» Adam Zygowski 
>>» 
>>» 
>>» 
>>» 
>>» Dnia 07-02-2014 o 21:59:37 Richard Kahn 
»» napisal(a): 
>>» 
>>>>> I spoke with Mr Epstein and he would welcome your father to come 
>»» visit St Thomas as soon as possible 
>>>>> Please advise if he speaks English or should we have present for his 
>>>» 
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>»» visit one of Mr Epstein Polish speaking employees 
>>>.» Thank you 
>>>» 
>>>» 
>>>» 
>>>>> Richard Kahn 
>>>>> HBRK Associates Inc. 
>>>>> 575 Lexington Avenue, 4th Floor, 
>>>>> New York, New York 10022 
>>>» tel 
>»» fax 
>»» cell 
>>>» 
>>>>> On Feb 5, 2014, at 9:54 AM, Adam Zygowski 
>»»wrote: 
>>>» 
>>»» Dear Rich, 
>>>>» 
>>>>>> We understand your concerns, and due to the fact that we had not 
>>>>>> experienced such boat behavior before, we are checking with all 
>>>>>> experienced designers the potential problem. 
>>>>>> We have undertaken several consultations which will give some 
>>»» suggestion in the coming few days. 
>>>>» 
>>>>>> Regarding the visit, as I mentioned due to family matters I cannot 
>>>>>> come personally. 
>>>>>> I discussed this matter with my father, the chairman of the 
>>>>>>company, 
>>>>>> and he is planning to visit you. 
>>>>>> Maybe with one more person. 
>>>>» 
>>>>>> We checked the route, the fastest takes 30 hours one way... 
>>>>» Gdansk - Amsterdam - NY (or Atlanta) - St Thomas 
>>>>» 
>>>>>> Additionally the visitors will probably need a entrance visa to USA 
>>>>» 
>>»» - this takes a few weeks. 
>>>>» 
>>>>>> I ensure you that we are willing to solve this matter asap. 
>>>>» 
>>»» If possible, please send a video of the boat making noise when 
>>>>>> standing (not cruising). 
>>>>» 
>>>>» Best regards 
>>»» Adam Zygowski 
>>>>» 
>>>>» 
>>>>>> Dnia 03-02-2014 o 16:40:41 Richard Kahn 
>>>>» napisal(a): 
>>>>» 
>>>>>>> I do not think you are understanding our concerns. We believe 
>>>>>»that 
>>>>>>> this particular boat is the issue. We have had ten different 
>>>>>>> people including customs agents, all agree that there is something 
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>>>>>» 
>>>>>>> dramatically wrong. 
>>>>>>> That is why we would like you or someone from your company to see 
>>>>>>> boat immediately. 
>>>>>>> Please let me know when this can occur as Mr. Epstein said he 
>>>>>»would 
>>>»» pay for your travel expenses. 
>>>»» Thank you. 
>>>>>» 
>>>>>» 
>>>>>» Richard Kahn 
>>>>>>> HBRK Associates Inc. 
>>>>>>> 575 Lexington Avenue, 4th Floor, 
>>>>>>> New York New York 10022 
>>>>>» tel 
>>>>>» fax 
>>>>>» cell 
>>>>>» 
>>>>>>> On Feb 3, 2014, at 2:24 AM, Adam Zygowski 
>>>>>>> wrote: 
>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>> I am contacting many users of this model, and checking if they 
>>>>>>»had 
>>>>>>» any similar issues with the boat. 
>>>>>>>> I will come back asap. 
>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>> Best regards 
>>>>>>» Adam Zygowski 
>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>> Dnia 31-01-2014 o 18:33:21 Richard Kahn 
>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>> napisal(a): 
>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>> you have not responded to any of my emails sent the past two days 
>>>>>>>>> lets touch base this afternoon or monday am so we can make a 
>>>>>»»plan 
>>>>>>>>> to resolve mr epstein issues 
>>>>>>>>> thank you 
>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>» Richard Kahn 
>>>>>»» HBRK Associates Inc. 
>>>>>>>>> 575 Lexington Avenue, 4th Floor, 
>>>>>>>>> New York New York 10022 
>>>>>>>» tel 
>>>>>>>» fax 
>>>>>>>» cell 
>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>> Begin forwarded message: 
>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>» From: Richard Kahn < Ila> 
>>>>>>>>>> Subject: Re: 
>>>>>>>>» Date: January 29, 2014 1:41:37 PM EST 

EFTA00703481



>>>>>>>>» To: Adam Zygowski 
>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>>> both the island personnel and mr epstein have had many cabin 
>>>>>>>>>> ribs over the years. this is nothing like anything either mr 
>>>>>>>>>> esptein or his experienced crew have ever heard . It is 
>>>>>>>>» virtually impossible to drive it without head phones on and the 
>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>»» pounding is extraordinary. the boat today is useless to both 
>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>» mr esptein and his island. it is not merely the sound but the 
>>>>>>»» pounding of the boat as it moves through the seas. 
>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>» Richard Kahn 
>>>>>>>>» HBRK Associates Inc. 
>>>>>>>>>> 575 Lexington Avenue, 4th Floor, 
>>>>>>>>» New York New York 10022 
>>>>>>>>» tel 
>>>>>>>>» fax 
>>>>>>»» cell 
>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>» On Jan 29, 2014, at 8:48 AM, Adam Zygowski 
»»»»»c 
>>>>>>>>» wrote: 
>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>>» Dear Rich, 
>>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>>>> Following our phone discussion with Mr. Epstein, I would like 
>>>>>>>>>>> to inform that before we send somebody to USVI, we ask you to 
>>>>>>>>>>> carry out the following activities: 
>>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>>>> 1. Please send a picture of the boat laying on the water taken 
>>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>>>> from the side - so we see the trim of the boat 
>>>>>>>>>>> 2. Please check if the bilge plug (in the lowest point of the 
>>>>>>>>>>> transom) is correctly fitted - that there is no water ingress 
>>>>>>>>>>> 3. As I understood, the boat is making noise even when it is 
>>>>>>>>>>> not cruising? 
>>>>>>>>>>> 4. I also understood that you had covered the entrance to the 
>>>>>>>>>>> bow compartment in order to check if the sound difference? 
>>>>>>>>>>> 5. Please send the model of Yamaha engines mounted on the boat 
>>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>>>> If the video's sent by you few days ago give the actual sound 
>>>>>>>>>>> reception, then this sound is not untypical for a RIB cabin 
>>>>>>>>>» boat. 
>>>>>>>>>>> However in order to soundproof the cabin, we suggest to cover 
>>>>>>>>>>> the place where you stand in the bow compartment with a foam 
>>>>>>>>>>> block and additionally mount a door at the entrance. 
>>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>>>> Best regards 
>>>>>>>>>» Adam Zygowski 
>>>>>>>>>>> 

>>>>>>>>>>> 

>>>>>>>>>>> 
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>>>>>>>>>>> Dnia 26-01-2014 o 00:12:43 Richard Kahn 
>>>>>>>»» cta napisal(a): 
>>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>>>» Can we please speak Monday at 930 am est 
>>>>>>>>>>» Thank you 
>>>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>>>» From: Adam Zygowski 
>>>>>>>>>>» Date: Sat, 25 Jan 2014 14:58:39 +0100 
>>>>>>>>>>» To: Richard Kahn 
>>>>>>>>>>>> Subject: Re: 
>>>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>>>» If possible, I would prefer to speak with Mr. Epstein on 
>>>>>>>>>>>> Monday. 
>>>>>>>>>>» Please advise. 
>>>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>>>» Wyslane z iPada 
>>>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>>>» Dnia 24 st 2014 o adz. 19:52 Richard Kahn 
>>>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>>>» napisal(a): 
>>>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>>>>>> are you free to speak today or tomorrow with mr epstein 
>>>>>>>>>>>» please advise 
>>>>>>>>>>>» thank you 
>>>>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>>>>>> Richard Kahn 
>>>>>>>>>>>» HBRK Associates Inc. 
>>>>>>>>>>>>> 575 Lexington Avenue, 4th Floor, 
>>>>>>>>>>>» New York New York 10022 
>>>>>>>>>>>» tel 
>>>>>>>>>>>» fax 
>>>>>>>>>>>» cell 
>>>>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>>» --
>>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>>>> SPORTIS S.A. 
>>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>>>> ul. Na Dambnik 22. Bojano Poland 
>>>>>>>>>» tel. 
>>>>>>>>>» mob. + 
>>>>>>>>>» fax: 
>>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>>>> www.sportis.com.pl 
>>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>>» http://vvww.facebook.com/pages/SPORTIS/151189274950385 
>>>>>>>>>» http://twitter.com/#!/sportis_sa 
>>>>>>>>>» https://plus.google.cotn/109174365046263030394 
>>>>>>>>>>> 

>>>>>>>>>>> 
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>>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>>>> Rejestracja: Sqd Rejonowy Gdafisk P6inoc Oddzial w Gdatisku, 
>>>>>>>>>» VIII Wydzial Gospodarczy KRS nr 0000067475, 
>>>>>>>>>>> kapital zakladowy: 2.058.170 PLN w caloici oplacony. 
>>>>>>>>>» Regon 191726929, NIP 588-18-40-279 
>>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>>>> Registered with no: 0000067475 in Regional Court Gdaiisk-Polnoc 
>>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>>» in Gdafisk. 
>>>>>>>>>» Share capital: 2.058.170 PLN Paid. VAT UE: PL 5881840279 
>>>>>>>>>>> 

>>>>>>>>>>>-

>>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>» --
>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>> SPORTIS S.A. 
>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>» ul. Na Dambnik 22, Bojano Poland 
>>>>>>» tel. 
>>>>>>» mob. + 
>>>>»» fax: 
>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>» www.sportis.com.pl 
>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>> http://www.facebook.com/pages/SPORTIS/151189274950385 
>>>>>>» http://twitter.com/#!/sportis_sa 
>>>>>>>> https://plus.google.cotn/109174365046263030394 
>>>>>>» 
»»»»---------
»»»»---------
»»»» Rejestracja: Sqd Rejonowy Gdafisk P6Moc Oddzial w Gdmisku, 
>>>>>>» VIII Wydzial Gospodarczy KRS nr 0000067475, 
>>>>>>>> kapital zakladowy: 2.058.170 PLN w caloici oplacony. 
>>>>>>>> Regon 191726929, NIP 588-18-40-279 
>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>>> Registered with no: 0000067475 in Regional Court Gdatisk-Poinoc in 
>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>» Gdansk. 
>>>>>>>> Share capital: 2.058.170 PLN Paid. VAT UE: PL 5881840279 
>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>» 
>>>>>>» 
>>>>>» 
>>>>» 
>>>>» 
>>>>» --
>>>>» 
>>>>» SPORTIS S.A. 
>>>>» 
>>>>>> ul. Na Dambnik 22, Bojano Poland 
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>>»» tel. 
>>»» mob. 
>>»» fax: 
>>>>» 
>>>>» www.sportis.com.pl 
>>>>» 
>>»» http://vvww.facebook.corn/pages/SPORTIS/151189274950385 
>>»» http://twitter.com/#!/sportis_sa 
>>»» https://plus.google.com/109174365046263030394 
>>>>» 
>>>>» 
>>>>» 
>>»» Rejestracja: Sad Rejonowy Gdansk Pepbloc Oddzial w Gdatisku, 
>>»» VIII Wydzial Gospodarczy KRS nr 0000067475, 
>>»» kapital zakladowy: 2.058.170 PLN w calo§ci oplacony. 
>>»» Regon 191726929, NIP 588-18-40-279 
>>>>» 
>>»» Registered with no: 0000067475 in Regional Court Gdatisk-Polnoc in 
>>>>» Gdansk. 
>>>>>> Share capital: 2.058.170 PLN Paid. VAT UE: PL 5881840279 
>>>>» 
>>>>» 
>>>>» 
>>>» 
>>» 
>>» 
>>» --
>>» 
>>» SPORTIS S.A. 
>>» 
>>>> ul. Na Dambnik 22, Bojano Poland 
»» tel. 
»» mob. + 
»» fax: 
>>» 
>>>> www.sportis.com.pl 
>>» 
»» http://www.facebook.com/pages/SPORTIS/151189274950385 
»» http://twitter.corn/tP/sportis_sa 
»» https://plus.google.com/109174365046263030394 
>>» 
>>»-
>>»--
>>>> Rejestracja: Sad Rejonowy Gdansk Pepbloc Oddzial w Gdansku, 
»» VIII Wydzial Gospodarczy KRS nr 0000067475, 
>>» kapital zakladowy: 2.058.170 PLN w calogci oplacony. 
»» Regon 191726929, NIP 588-18-40-279 
>>» 
>>>> Registered with no: 0000067475 in Regional Court Gdansk-Name in 
>>» Gdansk. 
>>>> Share capital: 2.058.170 PLN Paid. VAT UE: PL 5881840279 
>>» 

>>>>----
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>SPORTIS S.A. 

>ul. Na Dambnik 22, Bolan() Poland 
>tel. 
>mob. + 
>fax: 

>www.sportis.com.pl 

>http://www.facebook.corn/pages/SPORTIS/151189274950385 
>http://twitter.corn/M/sportis_sa 
>https://plus.google.com/109174365046263030394 

>Rejestracja: Sqd Rejonowy Gdansk P6hioc Oddzial w Gdafisku, 
>VIII Wydzial Gospodarczy KRS nr 0000067475, 
>kapital zakladowy: 2.058.170 PLN w calogci oplacony. 
>Regon 191726929, NIP 588-18-40-279 

>Registered with no: 0000067475 in Regional Court Gdafisk-Polnoc in Gdansk. 
>Share capital: 2.058.170 PLN Paid. VAT UE: PL 5881840279 
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